1RUIJIE NETWORKS COMPANY LIMITED
Ruijie Newton 18000-X Switch Series (RG-N18000-X) is the
next-generation high-performance core switches designed for
cloud network, which tops the class with its zero-backplane
design on the 100T switching platform. The RG-N18000-X
Switch Series offers high-efficiency and high-stability switching
services, and guarantees ten-year smooth network upgrades.

5RUIJIE NETWORKS COMPANY LIMITED
Ordering Information
1. Main Chassis & Engine Management
Select the main chassis and control engine in accordance with specific product models.
2. Power Supply
Select at least 1 power module or up to N+M redundancy according to the power supply requirement of the device.
3. Fabric Engine
Select at least 1 fabric engine. It is recommended to select at least 2 to ensure fabric engine redundancy.
4. Line Card & Service Module
Select the host line cards and service modules according to your application scenario.
5. Transceiver & Accessories
Model Description
RG-N18000-X Series Main Chassis & Control Engine
RG-N18018-X 18-slot chassis with fan (without power supply)
RG-N18010-X 10-slot chassis with fan (without power supply)
M18000X-CM II N18000-X 2nd generation control engine
Model Description
M18018X-FE-C II N18018-X fabric engine II
M18010X-FE-C I N18010-X fabric engine I
Model Description
M18000X-6QXS6CQ-CB 6 40GBASE-X ports (QSFP+,MPO), 6 100GBASE-X ports (QSFP28, MPO)
M18000X-36CQ-CB 36 100GBASE-X ports (QSFP28, MPO)
M18000X-12QXS12CQ-CB 12 40GBASE-X ports (QSFP+,MPO), 12 100GBASE-X ports (QSFP28, MPO)
M18000X-48XS2CQ-CB 48 10GBASE-X ports (SFP+, LC), 2 100GBASE-X ports (QSFP28, MPO)
M18000X-18QXS18CQ-CB 18 40GBASE-X ports (QSFP+,MPO), 18 100GBASE-X ports (QSFP28, MPO)
M18000X-48XT2CQ-CB 48 10GBASE-T ports (RJ45), 2 100GBASE-X ports (QSFP28, MPO)
Model Description
XG-SFP-SR-MM850 10G SR Fiber Module for SFP+ ports, 300m
XG-SFP-LR-SM1310 10G LR Fiber Module for SFP+ ports, 10km
XG-SFP-ER-SM1550 10G ER Fiber Module for SFP+ ports, 40km
XG-SFP-ZR-SM1550 10G ZR Fiber Module for SFP+ ports, 80km
40G-QSFP-SR-MM850 40GBASE-SR, QSFP+ transceiver (8/12-core, 850nm, 100m with OM3 fiber, 150m with OM4 fiber, MPO)
40G-QSFP-LR4-SM1310 40G LR single-mode fiber module, QSFP+ transceiver, 10km (LC, dual-core, 1310nm)
100G-QSFP-SR-MM850 100GBASE-SR, QSFP28 transceiver (850nm, 100m with OM4 fiber)
100G-QSFP-LR4-SM1310 100G LR single-mode fiber module, QSFP28 transceiver, 10km (LC, dual-core, 1310nm)
Model Description
RG-PA2700I N18000-X power module (support redundancy, AC, 2700W, 16A)
6RUIJIE NETWORKS COMPANY LIMITED
For further information, please visit our website: http://www.ruijienetworks.com
Copyright © 2018. Ruijie Networks Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Ruijie Networks reserves the rights to change, modify, transfer, or othervise revise this publication without notice,
and the most current version of this publication shall be applicable. If there is any inconsistency or ambiguity between this datasheet and the website, the information on the
website shall prevail.
Model Description
100G-QSFP-iLR4-SM1310 100G iLR fiber module, QSFP28 transceiver, 2km (LC, dual-core, 1310nm)
40G-AOC-5M 40G QSFP+ Optical Stack Cable (included both side transceivers), 5 Meters
100G-AOC-5M 100G QSFP28 Optical Stack Cable (included both side transceivers), 5 Meters